## **National Institute of Technology Durgapur**

## **Centre of Excellence in Advanced Materials**

Email: coe.am@nitdgp.ac.in, Phone: 0343 275 9188

Date: 12.12.2020

## Corrigendum

to the Notice inviting Tender for a Glove Box with Tender no. NITD/CoE/EQ/2020-21/2 dated 02.12.2020

Following changes are made to the original specifications:

Existing specification	Revised specification
Dimension: 1200mm(L)X 800mm(D)X	Dimension: 1200mm(L)X 750mm(D)X
800mm(H)x 3mm thickness or more	800mm(H)x 3mm thickness or more.
Main Antechamber x 1 (Right Side)	Main Antechamber x 1 (Right Side)
Antechamber size: $375$ mm(ø) x 550mm(L) or	Antechamber size: 370mm(ø) x 550mm(L) or
more	more
The successful bidder must submit a valid bank	The successful bidder must submit a valid bank
guarantee on any nationalized bank amounting	guarantee on any nationalized bank amounting
to <b>5%</b> of the order value towards performance	to 10% of the order value towards performance
security valid for the period of warranty plus 90	security valid for the period of warranty plus 90
days. (In page 1)	days. (In page 1)

## Additional Requirements to be fulfilled by the bidder:

- The vendor should provide the contact details including phone number and email ID of at least ten end-users from Govt. agency/institute/ university to whom they have supplied the equipment. Model no. and year of supply should also be mentioned. In addition, Performance Certificate from at least one such user should be provided.
- If the product offered by a bidder is from an Indian OEM, the OEM should have ISO certification.
- o Original Invoice, Original Warranty Certificate, Original Test Reports from OEM should be provided for all imported items/components at the time of supply of the equipment.
- Catalogue for the system and its different components/accessories like pressure gauges, sensors, controllers, etc. should be provided along with the Technical Bid.
- CE or equivalent International Certification should be provided for the unit.

All other specifications remain unchanged from original tender document as advertised on 02.12.2020.